
RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 284	 Gulf Of America	 60	 [	 6]	 M Michel (1.5)	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
2	 046526	 Pleiades Star	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 B Webber	 11.5%
3	 348668	 Amaze Me	 60	 [	11]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
4	 306906	 Sassy Lassie	 60	 [	12]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 C Spies	 7.5%
5	 480	 Yentyl	 60	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 R Klaasen	 11.6%
6	 0469	 Emerald Countess	 60	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 C/t Dawson	 25.0%
7	 499998	 Smart Star	 60	 [	 1]	 N Klink	 2.8%	 C I Jonker	 3.1%
8	 9	 Baby Red	 60	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.3%
9	 	 Be All You Can Be	 60	 [	 2]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
10	 	 Greenside Girl	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
11	 78	 Ruby From Heaven	 60	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
12	 34	 Varachino’s Champ	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	Greenside Girl
	 9	 Be All You Can Be
	 12	 Varachino’s Champ
	 1	 Gulf Of America

12	Varachino’s Champ	 17% 3	 Amaze Me	 33%
2	 Pleiades Star	 22%

6	 Emerald Countess	 1:12.53
2	 Pleiades Star	 1:12.68
4	 Sassy Lassie	 1:12.94
3	 Amaze Me	 1:13.03
7	 Smart Star	 1:13.67

Race Preview: Gulf Of America and Varachino’s Champ have the form and experience to fight out 
the finish. However, well-bred newcomers Be All You Can Be and Greenside Girl won’t need to be 
special to play leading roles either, especially if the betting speaks in their favour.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 336	 Hammer Blow	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 10.4%
2	 422	 Tintin	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
3	 645096	 Storm Burst	 60	 [	10]	 L Nhlapo	 5.4%	 P P Labuschagne	 4.7%
4	 7759	 Rock My Boat	 60	 [	 8]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
5	 000	 God’s Country	 60	 [	11]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
6	 	 Ghost Town Road	 60	 [	12]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
7	 	 Kambati	 60	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 C J Lensley	 8.8%
8	 	 Lookout Mountain	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
9	 	 Mastash	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
10	 	 Pompeii Shield	 60	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 6.9%	 P P Labuschagne	 4.7%
11	 	 Quickfreeze	 60	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
12	 00	 Scatman	 60	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
13	 66	 Sky Pilot	 60	 [	13]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 C Binda	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	2	 Tintin
	 6	 Ghost Town Road
	 11	 Quickfreeze
	 1	 Hammer Blow

3	 Storm Burst	 7% 3	 Storm Burst	 8% 2	 Tintin	 1:10.76
4	 Rock My Boat	 1:11.21
3	 Storm Burst	 1:11.26
13	Sky Pilot	 1:13.38
12	Scatman	 1:16.04

Race Preview: Tintin has finished 2nd in both starts after a lengthy layoff so, with any improvement 
in his peak outing, should open his account. Hammer Blow had excuses for disappointing last 
starts but also remain open to improvement and could make life difficult for the selection. Ghost 
Town Road and Quickfreeze are well bred to be useful so any market support for those well-bred 
newcomers would speak volumes of their chances.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 760734	 Red Penny	 61.5	 [	15]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
2	 003749	 Biofarmer	 61	 [	 7]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 H E Adamson	 11.5%
3	 10	 Dezire	 60	 [	 8]	 M Michel (1.5)	 0.0%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
4	 674131	 Maverick Queen	 60	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
5	 221206	 Bumps Last Grind	 59.5	 [	13]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
6	 01	 Play With The Wind	 59.5	 [	18]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
7	 761133	 She’s All Mine	 59	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 B Webber	 11.5%
8	 520164	 Prized Platinum	 59	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 C Binda	 11.0%
9	 875401	 Sergeant Soqrat	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 C Spies	 7.5%
10	498688	 Prophet	 58.5	 [	11]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 C Spies	 7.5%
11	 54501	 Rockaroundtheclock	 58	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
12	255597	 Palace Revolt	 58	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
13	243232	 Spy Story	 57.5	 [	16]	 A Fortune	 14.6%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
14	651166	 Royal Horizon	 56.5	 [	14]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.3%
15	084707	 Spirited Girl	 55	 [	17]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 C Mayhew	 3.0%
16	305625	 Kotinos	 54.5	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 13.3%	 R R Magner	 10.4%
17	350534	 Falcon Strike	 54	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 R Klaasen	 11.6%
18	871616	 Daring Act	 53.5	 [	10]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 R Klaasen	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Maverick Queen
	 6	 Play With The Wind
	 7	 She’s All Mine
	 13	 Spy Story

7	 She’s All Mine	 100%
5	 Bumps Last Grind	 67%
18	Daring Act	 50%
3	 Dezire	 50%
8	 Prized Platinum	 37%

7	 She’s All Mine	 78%
3	 Dezire	 50%
9	 Sergeant Soqrat	 50%
4	 Maverick Queen	 46%
16	Kotinos	 33%

10	Prophet	 1:09.55
2	 Biofarmer	 1:09.58
17	Falcon Strike	 1:09.59
7	 She’s All Mine	 1:09.60
4	 Maverick Queen	 1:09.62

Race Preview: Several with chances in a big field but a chance is taken on Maverick Queen 
continuing her good form. Wide-margin maiden winner Play With The Wind has also shown enough 
to be competitive. She’s All Mine and Spy Story have the form and experience to make their 
presence felt too.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Vaal	 --   2400m
1	 967711	 Chabal	 60	 [	 3]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
2	 444473	 Romeo’s Magic	 60	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 B Warren	 9.7%
3	 966162	 Copper Plate	 56	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 J Crawford	 13.4%
4	 663229	 Cartagena	 56	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 H E Adamson	 11.5%
5	 513059	 Nuclear Force	 56	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 E Verdonese	 13.8%
6	 692059	 Flag Bearer	 56	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
7	 418974	 Itsnowornever	 56	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 J Borman	 2.0%
8	 009086	 Party Punch	 52	 [	 5]	 L Nhlapo	 5.4%	 P P Labuschagne	 4.7%
9	 783406	 Pomozelous	 52	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
10	452469	 Circle Of Grace	 52	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 C Spies	 7.5%
11	089706	 Gold De Grace	 52	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 C I Jonker	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Romeo’s Magic
	 1	 Chabal
	 4	 Cartagena
	 3	 Copper Plate

4	 Cartagena	 25%
6	 Flag Bearer	 23%
9	 Pomozelous	 20%
1	 Chabal	 19%
5	 Nuclear Force	 19%

1	 Chabal	 50%
7	 Itsnowornever	 50%
4	 Cartagena	 47%
11	Gold De Grace	 33%
6	 Flag Bearer	 24%

6	 Flag Bearer	 2:28.99
2	 Romeo’s Magic	 2:29.24
5	 Nuclear Force	 2:29.95
4	 Cartagena	 2:30.04
1	 Chabal	 2:30.53

Race Preview: Chabal is engaged to run at an earlier meeting but his good recent form stands him 
in good stead if taking his place in this lineup. Romeo’s Magic stays well and has been competitive 
at a higher level, so he should play a leading role in this grade. Copper Plate and Cartagena have 
nothing to prove at this level or over this distance so they should be competitive too.
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RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$500,000)	 Vaal	 --   1475m
1	 325530	 Fire ‘n Flames	 60	 [	20]	 N Klink	 2.8%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
2	 456215	 Potberrie	 60	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 14.6%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
3	 102844	 Taegan’s Champ	 60	 [	14]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
4	 360606	 Hotarubi	 59.5	 [	12]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
5	 211713	 Pressonregardless	 59.5	 [	13]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.9%
6	 170015	 Bob’s Your Uncle	 57.5	 [	18]	 D Schwarz	 6.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
7	 663141	 Mastership	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 D N Stenger	 10.8%
8	 311191	 Obsidian	 56	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
9	 415362	 Master Christmas	 55.5	 [	22]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
10	153411	 Rollo The Viking	 55.5	 [	21]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
11	178317	 Skittles Skies	 55.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
12	366506	 Sonic Jet	 55.5	 [	11]	 S Valjalo	 10.2%	 C J Lensley	 8.8%
13	607675	 Care Forgot	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
14	346215	 Calantha	 54	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
15	114546	 Pumpkin Pie	 53.5	 [	19]	 ...............	 --%	 C/t Dawson	 25.0%
16	414213	 Birthright	 52.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 A G Laird	 10.4%
17	077055	 Red Bomber	 52.5	 [	17]	 R A Venniker	 8.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
18	 16012	 Yippee Kiyay	 52	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 13.3%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
19	423325	 Bristol Hercules	 52	 [	23]	 M Michel	 0.0%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
20	927527	 Wiccan Warrior	 52	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 5.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.5%
21	622113	 Dylan’s Champ	 52	 [	15]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
22	255421	 Open Highway	 52	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
23	012733	 Paul Revere	 52	 [	16]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 C J Lensley	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1475M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1475M
	 18	Yippee Kiyay
	 14	 Calantha
	 10	 Rollo The Viking
	 9	 Master Christmas

8	 Obsidian	 100%
18	Yippee Kiyay	 100%
4	 Hotarubi	 67%
7	 Mastership	 67%
14	Calantha	 67%

9	 Master Christmas	 67% 22	Open Highway	 1:26.89
9	 Master Christmas	 1:27.11
1	 Fire ‘n Flames	 1:28.33

Race Preview: Yippee Kiyay and stablemate Calantha have enjoyed ideal preparations and are 
poised to fight out the finish. KZN raider Rollo The Viking and Master Christmas also have the 
credentials to play leading roles.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$175,000)	 Vaal	 --   1475m
1	 148778	 Mister Speaker	 60	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
2	 261516	 Palace Prince	 59.5	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 14.6%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
3	 416651	 Royal Edition	 59.5	 [	 9]	 D Schwarz	 6.9%	 P P Labuschagne	 4.7%
4	 231213	 Secret Chord	 59.5	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
5	 043069	 Tsar Bomba	 59	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
6	 121064	 Blind Ambition	 58.5	 [	 7]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 B Webber	 11.5%
7	 410242	 Amor Fati	 57	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
8	 372835	 Last Car To Pass	 56.5	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
9	 332532	 Fully Loaded	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
10	313915	 Mighty Eagle	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1475M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1475M
	 2	 Palace Prince
	 9	 Fully Loaded
	 4	 Secret Chord
	 7	 Amor Fati

8	 Last Car To Pass	 61%
2	 Palace Prince	 53%
6	 Blind Ambition	 50%
9	 Fully Loaded	 38%
3	 Royal Edition	 37%

5	 Tsar Bomba	 33% 9	 Fully Loaded	 1:25.51
5	 Tsar Bomba	 1:27.27

Race Preview: Palace Prince had legitimate excuses for a disappointing last start so can consider 
himself unlucky not to have earned a place in the main event. Stablemate Secret Chord, Fully 
Loaded and in-form KZN raider Amor Fati have the means to challenge for top honours.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Vaal	 --   1475m
1	 653196	 Spring Tradition	 61	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 W C Marwing	 7.9%
2	 073960	 We Are The Logans	 60.5	 [	 4]	 L Nhlapo	 5.4%	 B Webber	 11.5%
3	 846245	 Big Unit	 60	 [	10]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 J Crawford	 13.4%
4	 361411	 Coppola	 59.5	 [	13]	 V’D Merwe	 13.3%	 M Khan	 8.8%
5	 029560	 Rock Of Bismantova	 59	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 C Spies	 7.5%
6	 141677	 Got The Feeling	 58.5	 [	14]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
7	 130136	 After Hours	 58.5	 [	17]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
8	 166442	 Drivelikeamaster	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 D N Stenger	 10.8%
9	 327738	 King Of Numbers	 58	 [	16]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 B Webber	 11.5%
10	202226	 Impact Investor	 57.5	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 R Klaasen	 11.6%
11	252557	 Zip Code	 57.5	 [	19]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.9%
12	306838	 Union Rose	 57	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
13	373779	 Coming In Hot	 56.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 6.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
14	232442	 Guerilla Warfare	 56.5	 [	18]	 A Fortune	 14.6%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
15	094872	 Brave Viking	 56	 [	15]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
16	331770	 Serrano	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 J A Soma	 14.7%
17	 31	 Wayne	 55	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
18	861617	 Oklahoma Twister	 53.5	 [	 2]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.3%
19	 241	 My Lucky Charm	 53	 [	12]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1475M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1475M
	 17	Wayne
	 4	 Coppola
	 8	 Drivelikeamaster
	 3	 Big Unit

6	 Got The Feeling	 100%
17	Wayne	 67%
16	Serrano	 50%
4	 Coppola	 43%
5	 Rock Of Bismantova	 33%

15	Brave Viking	 1:26.44

Race Preview: Big Unit and Coppola have both the form and experience at this level to fight out the 
finish. However, it could pay to follow the progress of improving last-start maiden winner Wayne who 
is open to any amount of improvement over this extended trip.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Vaal	 --   1400m
1	 935241	 Amandla Ngawethu	 63	 [	17]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 C Binda	 11.0%
2	 753893	 Bloomington	 62.5	 [	 6]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 1.6%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
3	 004356	 Bay Empire	 62	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 14.6%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
4	 609763	 Legendary	 61	 [	15]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 C Binda	 11.0%
5	 517795	 Michael Faraday	 61	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 G J Maroun	 13.0%
6	 261429	 Gamer	 60	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
7	 319665	 Time Will Tell	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
8	 453786	 Trident King	 59.5	 [	13]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.9%
9	 444138	 Concordia	 58.5	 [	16]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
10	788480	 Blurred Vision	 58	 [	14]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
11	252516	 Madame Pompadour	 57.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 W C Marwing	 7.9%
12	247755	 Golden Aspen	 57	 [	11]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 C Spies	 7.5%
13	342090	 Mariachi Madness	 56.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 C Binda	 11.0%
14	007607	 Zoombomber	 56	 [	 3]	 L Nhlapo	 5.4%	 C Spies	 7.5%
15	748244	 Can’t Catch Me	 55.5	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 B Webber	 11.5%
16	550347	 Together Again	 53.5	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 C I Jonker	 3.1%
17	096066	 Kylie’s Angel	 53	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 C J Lensley	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Amandla Ngawethu
	 6	 Gamer
	 9	 Concordia
	 15	 Can’t Catch Me

11	Madame Pompadour	 53%
7	 Time Will Tell	 50%
1	 Amandla Ngawethu	 42%
9	 Concordia	 33%
6	 Gamer	 22%

8	 Trident King	 44%
1	 Amandla Ngawethu	 28%
4	 Legendary	 17%
9	 Concordia	 17%
3	 Bay Empire	 17%

3	 Bay Empire	 1:22.25
12	Golden Aspen	 1:22.64
2	 Bloomington	 1:22.75
15	Can’t Catch Me	 1:23.27
14	Zoombomber	 1:23.39

Race Preview: Amandla Ngawethu improved with cheekpieces fitted to open his account under 
the same rider as last time and could improve sufficiently to follow up on handicap debut with the 
same headgear on. Gamer, Concordia and Can’t Catch Me are hard-knocker with the form and 
experience at this level to make life difficult for the selection.
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第  1 场	 6:25 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 284	美洲湾	 Gulf Of America	 60	 [	 6]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
2	 046526	昴宿星辰	 Pleiades Star	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦伯	 11.5%
3	 348668	惊艳我	 Amaze Me	 60	 [	11]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 10.5%
4	 306906	调皮女孩	 Sassy Lassie	 60	 [	12]	 梅修	 3.4%	 施平斯	 7.5%
5	 480	艳丽	 Yentyl	 60	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 克拉森	 11.6%
6	 0469	翡翠公爵	 Emerald Countess	 60	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 道森	 25.0%
7	 499998	智慧星	 Smart Star	 60	 [	 1]	 克琳	 2.8%	 许忠克	 3.1%
8	 9	小红宝	 Baby Red	 60	 [	 5]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 何万德	 10.3%
9	 	尽展所能	 Be All You Can Be	 60	 [	 2]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
10	 	绿野少女	 Greenside Girl	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
11	 78	天赐红宝	 Ruby From Heaven	 60	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
12	 34	维拉奇诺	 Varachino’s Champ	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	10	绿野少女

	 9	 尽展所能

	12	维拉奇诺

	 1	 美洲湾

12	维拉奇诺	 17% 3	 惊艳我	 33%
2	 昴宿星辰	 22%

6	 翡翠公爵	 1:12.53
2	 昴宿星辰	 1:12.68
4	 调皮女孩	 1:12.94
3	 惊艳我	 1:13.03
7	 智慧星	 1:13.67

赛事预览: 美洲湾 和 维拉奇诺 均具备一定的实力和经验，势必能奋战到底，夺魁在即。 然而，

初次登场的 尽展所能 以及 绿野少女 均种系优良，皆可扮演争胜主角，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

第  2 场	 7:00 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 336	铁锤击	 Hammer Blow	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 马勒	 10.4%
2	 422	亭亭	 Tintin	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
3	 645096	风暴冲击	 Storm Burst	 60	 [	10]	 L拿波	 5.4%	 雷布查	 4.7%
4	 7759	摇橹扬帆	 Rock My Boat	 60	 [	 8]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
5	 000	神的故土	 God’s Country	 60	 [	11]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
6	 	幽城大道	 Ghost Town Road	 60	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
7	 	坎巴提	 Kambati	 60	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 连斯利	 8.8%
8	 	瞭望山峰	 Lookout Mountain	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
9	 	玛斯塔什	 Mastash	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 何力奇	 14.0%
10	 	庞贝盾牌	 Pompeii Shield	 60	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 6.9%	 雷布查	 4.7%
11	 	迅霜冻	 Quickfreeze	 60	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 何力奇	 14.0%
12	 00	斯卡特	 Scatman	 60	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
13	 66	天际航者	 Sky Pilot	 60	 [	13]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 宾达	 11.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	2	亭亭

	 6	 幽城大道

	11	迅霜冻

	 1	 铁锤击

3	 风暴冲击	 7% 3	 风暴冲击	 8% 2	 亭亭	 1:10.76
4	 摇橹扬帆	 1:11.21
3	 风暴冲击	 1:11.26
13	天际航者	 1:13.38
12	斯卡特	 1:16.04

赛事预览: 亭亭 休后复出在近两役中，皆获得亚军，目前处于巅峰状态，有望力争首胜。 铁锤
击 在上仗中的表现稍显逊色，但仍有更多的进步空间，今可与群驹一斗，争胜不难。 幽城大道 

和 迅霜冻 均出自于优良的种系，皆能在备受市场的看好下，跑出好成绩。

第  3 场	 7:35 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 760734	红钱	 Red Penny	 61.5	 [	15]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 马奇特	 6.9%
2	 003749	生物农夫	 Biofarmer	 61	 [	 7]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 艾希特	 11.5%
3	 10	梦想之翼	 Dezire	 60	 [	 8]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
4	 674131	独行女王	 Maverick Queen	 60	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
5	 221206	碰撞	 Bumps Last Grind	 59.5	 [	13]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 布隆克	 6.5%
6	 01	玩风之舞	 Play With The Wind	 59.5	 [	18]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
7	 761133	她全归我	 She’s All Mine	 59	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 韦伯	 11.5%
8	 520164	大奖	 Prized Platinum	 59	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 宾达	 11.0%
9	 875401	索格拉特	 Sergeant Soqrat	 58.5	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 施平斯	 7.5%
10	 498688	预言家	 Prophet	 58.5	 [	11]	 梅修	 3.4%	 施平斯	 7.5%
11	 54501	摇滚岩石	 Rockaroundtheclock	 58	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 布隆克	 6.5%
12	 255597	叛乱皇朝	 Palace Revolt	 58	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
13	 243232	间谍故事	 Spy Story	 57.5	 [	16]	 霍春	 14.6%	 格雷	 10.5%
14	 651166	主地平线	 Royal Horizon	 56.5	 [	14]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 何万德	 10.3%
15	 084707	灵魂女孩	 Spirited Girl	 55	 [	17]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 梅休	 3.0%
16	 305625	克提诺斯	 Kotinos	 54.5	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 13.3%	 马勒	 10.4%
17	 350534	胜利飞鹰	 Falcon Strike	 54	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克拉森	 11.6%
18	 871616	勇士之举	 Daring Act	 53.5	 [	10]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 克拉森	 11.6%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	独行女王

	 6	 玩风之舞

	 7	 她全归我

	13	间谍故事

7	 她全归我	 100%
5	 碰撞	 67%
18	勇士之举	 50%
3	 梦想之翼	 50%
8	 大奖	 37%

7	 她全归我	 78%
3	 梦想之翼	 50%
9	 索格拉特	 50%
4	 独行女王	 46%
16	克提诺斯	 33%

10	预言家	 1:09.55
2	 生物农夫	 1:09.58
17	胜利飞鹰	 1:09.59
7	 她全归我	 1:09.60
4	 独行女王	 1:09.62

赛事预览: 独行女王 目前处于极佳状态，在这场18驹的大阵容中，有望脱颖而出。 玩风之舞 虽

在上仗排位外栏，但斗志可嘉，胜得精彩，今可一展身手，再下一城。 她全归我 和 间谍故事 

均具备一定的实力与经验，皆有机会跻身前列。

第  4 场	 8:10 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 2400公尺
1	 967711	查巴尔	 Chabal	 60	 [	 3]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
2	 444473	情圣魔术	 Romeo’s Magic	 60	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 沃伦	 9.7%
3	 966162	铜板	 Copper Plate	 56	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 J克沃	 13.4%
4	 663229	卡塔基纳	 Cartagena	 56	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 艾希特	 11.5%
5	 513059	核弹部队	 Nuclear Force	 56	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 维多斯	 13.8%
6	 692059	小熊旗	 Flag Bearer	 56	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
7	 418974	今朝无悔	 Itsnowornever	 56	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 博曼	 2.0%
8	 009086	派对出击	 Party Punch	 52	 [	 5]	 L拿波	 5.4%	 雷布查	 4.7%
9	 783406	珀莫杰洛	 Pomozelous	 52	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 索玛	 14.7%
10	 452469	感恩之家	 Circle Of Grace	 52	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 施平斯	 7.5%
11	 089706	黄金恩典	 Gold De Grace	 52	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 许忠克	 3.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	情圣魔术

	 1	 查巴尔

	 4	 卡塔基纳

	 3	 铜板

4	 卡塔基纳	 25%
6	 小熊旗	 23%
9	 珀莫杰洛	 20%
1	 查巴尔	 19%
5	 核弹部队	 19%

1	 查巴尔	 50%
7	 今朝无悔	 50%
4	 卡塔基纳	 47%
11	黄金恩典	 33%
6	 小熊旗	 24%

6	 小熊旗	 2:28.99
2	 情圣魔术	 2:29.24
5	 核弹部队	 2:29.95
4	 卡塔基纳	 2:30.04
1	 查巴尔	 2:30.53

赛事预览: 查巴尔 今在其他赛程上有预先参赛的情况，但近期的状态良好，是此场不可忽视的

主要争胜分子。 情圣魔术 于较高级别的赛事中，有相当悦目的表现，于此级别的赛事中，可扮

演争胜主角。 铜板 以及 卡塔基纳 于此级别中，均具备一定的竞争力，皆有望争得一席之位。

20-12-2025 星期六

南非
瓦尔

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     南非



第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1475公尺
1	 325530	火焰	 Fire ‘n Flames	 60	 [	20]	 克琳	 2.8%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
2	 456215	珀特贝利	 Potberrie	 60	 [	 8]	 霍春	 14.6%	 格雷	 10.5%
3	 102844	泰刚最强	 Taegan’s Champ	 60	 [	14]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
4	 360606	萤火虫	 Hotarubi	 59.5	 [	12]	 梅修	 3.4%	 泰利	 12.0%
5	 211713	敬上	 Pressonregardless	 59.5	 [	13]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 廖大卫	 7.9%
6	 170015	鲍勃叔叔	 Bob’s Your Uncle	 57.5	 [	18]	 史华兹	 6.9%	 何力奇	 14.0%
7	 663141	母舰	 Mastership	 57.5	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 施田杰	 10.8%
8	 311191	黑曜石	 Obsidian	 56	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 J维伦	 14.0%
9	 415362	圣诞大师	 Master Christmas	 55.5	 [	22]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
10	 153411	洛罗维京	 Rollo The Viking	 55.5	 [	21]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 高森	 7.4%
11	 178317	彩虹天空	 Skittles Skies	 55.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 马奇特	 6.9%
12	 366506	极速战舰	 Sonic Jet	 55.5	 [	11]	 瓦佳洛	 10.2%	 连斯利	 8.8%
13	 607675	照料者	 Care Forgot	 54.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 泰利	 12.0%
14	 346215	卡兰塔	 Calantha	 54	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
15	 114546	金瓜派	 Pumpkin Pie	 53.5	 [	19]	 未定	 --%	 道森	 25.0%
16	 414213	巨星诞生	 Birthright	 52.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 莱尔德	 10.4%
17	 077055	红炸弹客	 Red Bomber	 52.5	 [	17]	 温尼可	 8.5%	 J维伦	 14.0%
18	 16012	耶皮基也	 Yippee Kiyay	 52	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 13.3%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
19	 423325	布里斯托	 Bristol Hercules	 52	 [	23]	 米歇尔	 0.0%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
20	 927527	维康战士	 Wiccan Warrior	 52	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 5.4%	 邵家荣	 14.5%
21	 622113	迪伦最强	 Dylan’s Champ	 52	 [	15]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
22	 255421	开放大道	 Open Highway	 52	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 布隆克	 6.5%
23	 012733	保罗	 Paul Revere	 52	 [	16]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 连斯利	 8.8%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1475公尺 	 1475公尺佳绩
	18	耶皮基也

	14	卡兰塔

	10	洛罗维京

	 9	 圣诞大师

8	 黑曜石	 100%
18	耶皮基也	 100%
4	 萤火虫	 67%
7	 母舰	 67%
14	卡兰塔	 67%

9	 圣诞大师	 67% 22	开放大道	 1:26.89
9	 圣诞大师	 1:27.11
1	 火焰	 1:28.33

赛事预览: 耶皮基也 和来自同一马房的 卡兰塔 均已蓄势待发，势必能奋战到底，夺魁在即。 夸

祖鲁纳塔尔省跑道专家 洛罗维京 以及 圣诞大师 也具备一定的潜力，皆可扮演争胜主角。

第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (175,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1475公尺
1	 148778	广播先生	 Mister Speaker	 60	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
2	 261516	宫殿王子	 Palace Prince	 59.5	 [	 6]	 霍春	 14.6%	 格雷	 10.5%
3	 416651	皇家限量	 Royal Edition	 59.5	 [	 9]	 史华兹	 6.9%	 雷布查	 4.7%
4	 231213	秘密和弦	 Secret Chord	 59.5	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 10.5%
5	 043069	缇萨炸弹	 Tsar Bomba	 59	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 J维伦	 14.0%
6	 121064	盲目追求	 Blind Ambition	 58.5	 [	 7]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 韦伯	 11.5%
7	 410242	阿莫法蒂	 Amor Fati	 57	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 高森	 7.4%
8	 372835	直达终点	 Last Car To Pass	 56.5	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
9	 332532	上膛	 Fully Loaded	 55.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
10	 313915	强鹰	 Mighty Eagle	 54.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1475公尺 	 1475公尺佳绩
	 2	宫殿王子

	 9	 上膛

	 4	 秘密和弦

	 7	 阿莫法蒂

8	 直达终点	 61%
2	 宫殿王子	 53%
6	 盲目追求	 50%
9	 上膛	 38%
3	 皇家限量	 37%

5	 缇萨炸弹	 33% 9	 上膛	 1:25.51
5	 缇萨炸弹	 1:27.27

赛事预览: 宫殿王子 上仗中的表现稍显逊色，但情有可原，若此番能发挥出最佳状态，有望为

上仗的失利扳回一城。 来自同一马房的 秘密和弦、 上膛 以及状态极佳的 阿莫法蒂 均能与群驹

一斗，皆有机会带来惊喜。

第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1475公尺
1	 653196	传统春天	 Spring Tradition	 61	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 马尔文	 7.9%
2	 073960	罗根家族	 We Are The Logans	 60.5	 [	 4]	 L拿波	 5.4%	 韦伯	 11.5%
3	 846245	大单位	 Big Unit	 60	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 J克沃	 13.4%
4	 361411	克珀拉	 Coppola	 59.5	 [	13]	 安保罗	 13.3%	 康尼	 8.8%
5	 029560	比曼托瓦	 Rock Of Bismantova	 59	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 施平斯	 7.5%
6	 141677	心灵感应	 Got The Feeling	 58.5	 [	14]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
7	 130136	小时光	 After Hours	 58.5	 [	17]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 10.5%
8	 166442	大师驶舵	 Drivelikeamaster	 58.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 施田杰	 10.8%
9	 327738	数字之王	 King Of Numbers	 58	 [	16]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 韦伯	 11.5%
10	 202226	潜力投资	 Impact Investor	 57.5	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 克拉森	 11.6%
11	 252557	区号	 Zip Code	 57.5	 [	19]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 廖大卫	 7.9%
12	 306838	玫瑰联盟	 Union Rose	 57	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 何力奇	 14.0%
13	 373779	热辣辣	 Coming In Hot	 56.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 6.9%	 布隆克	 6.5%
14	 232442	古尔利拉	 Guerilla Warfare	 56.5	 [	18]	 霍春	 14.6%	 格雷	 10.5%
15	 094872	勇士之王	 Brave Viking	 56	 [	15]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 索玛	 14.7%
16	 331770	瑟兰诺	 Serrano	 55.5	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 索玛	 14.7%
17	 31	韦恩	 Wayne	 55	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 何力奇	 14.0%
18	 861617	欧克赫玛	 Oklahoma Twister	 53.5	 [	 2]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 何万德	 10.3%
19	 241	幸运符	 My Lucky Charm	 53	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1475公尺 	 1475公尺佳绩
	17	韦恩

	 4	 克珀拉

	 8	 大师驶舵

	 3	 大单位

6	 心灵感应	 100%
17	韦恩	 67%
16	瑟兰诺	 50%
4	 克珀拉	 43%
5	 比曼托瓦	 33%

15	勇士之王	 1:26.44

赛事预览: 大单位 和 克珀拉 于此级别中具备一定的实力与经验，势必能奋战到底，胜利在望。 

上仗取得生涯首胜的 韦恩，今增程作战能有所突破，值得多加留意。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 935241	曼德拉恩	 Amandla Ngawethu	 63	 [	17]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 宾达	 11.0%
2	 753893	布鲁明顿	 Bloomington	 62.5	 [	 6]	 杰克森(4)	 1.6%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
3	 004356	海湾王朝	 Bay Empire	 62	 [	 5]	 霍春	 14.6%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
4	 609763	传奇	 Legendary	 61	 [	15]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 宾达	 11.0%
5	 517795	麦克之日	 Michael Faraday	 61	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 马隆	 13.0%
6	 261429	游戏玩家	 Gamer	 60	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格雷	 10.5%
7	 319665	知晓	 Time Will Tell	 59.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 布隆克	 6.5%
8	 453786	特利登王	 Trident King	 59.5	 [	13]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 廖大卫	 7.9%
9	 444138	康考迪亚	 Concordia	 58.5	 [	16]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 布隆克	 6.5%
10	 788480	灰蒙蒙	 Blurred Vision	 58	 [	14]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 10.5%
11	 252516	潘帕多尔	 Madame Pompadour	 57.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 马尔文	 7.9%
12	 247755	黄金骑士	 Golden Aspen	 57	 [	11]	 梅修	 3.4%	 施平斯	 7.5%
13	 342090	疯狂玛丽	 Mariachi Madness	 56.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 宾达	 11.0%
14	 007607	炸弹投手	 Zoombomber	 56	 [	 3]	 L拿波	 5.4%	 施平斯	 7.5%
15	 748244	抓不到	 Can’t Catch Me	 55.5	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 韦伯	 11.5%
16	 550347	再一起	 Together Again	 53.5	 [	 7]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 许忠克	 3.1%
17	 096066	凯利天使	 Kylie’s Angel	 53	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 连斯利	 8.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	曼德拉恩

	 6	 游戏玩家

	 9	 康考迪亚

	15	抓不到

11	潘帕多尔	 53%
7	 知晓	 50%
1	 曼德拉恩	 42%
9	 康考迪亚	 33%
6	 游戏玩家	 22%

8	 特利登王	 44%
1	 曼德拉恩	 28%
4	 传奇	 17%
9	 康考迪亚	 17%
3	 海湾王朝	 17%

3	 海湾王朝	 1:22.25
12	黄金骑士	 1:22.64
2	 布鲁明顿	 1:22.75
15	抓不到	 1:23.27
14	炸弹投手	 1:23.39

赛事预览: 曼德拉恩 自佩戴配件作战后，表现有所提升，并在上仗中获胜，今首次挑战让磅

赛，且继续由瓦佳洛执缰，有机会再下一城。 游戏玩家、 康考迪亚 和 抓不到 均具备于此级别

的参战经验，力求突出，此番可与群驹一斗，皆有望跻身前列。
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